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From: Crandall, Scott

To: Tripp, Anthony; Glorioso, Vinnie;
Subject: RE: FCC Environmental - Ft. Pierce Facility, used oil permit renewal application
Date: Tuesday, December 11, 2012 11:40:31 AM

Tony for Pompano it would be less for max drums on site

Approximately
125 drums filters
25 pads / rags
25 absorbents
25 misc

From: Tripp, Anthony [mailto:Anthony.Tripp@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Monday, December 10, 2012 4:56 PM

To: Crandall, Scott; Glorioso, Vinnie

Subject: RE: FCC Environmental - Ft. Pierce Facility, used oil permit renewal application

Scott,

| should have thought of this sooner, but could you also provide the same update for the Pompano Beach facility?
Thanks.

Tony

From: Crandall, Scott [mailto:scott.crandall@fccenvironmental.com]

Sent: Monday, December 10, 2012 3:31 PM

To: Tripp, Anthony; Glorioso, Vinnie

Subject: RE: FCC Environmental - Ft. Pierce Facility, used oil permit renewal application

Tony
Per our telephone discussion, the maximum drums on site at any time for the Fort Peirce facility would be 400.
A typical breakdown would be:

300 max for used oil filters

50 max for pads and rags

25 max absorbents

25 other, misc oils or haz-waste

We typically received one to three trailers a week (50-100 drums each). We process approximately 100 drums per day
when operating.
Let me know if you have any other questions.

Thanks for your help on this

Scott S. Crandall, P.E. Partner with FCC Environmental and you will experience safe, compliant and exceptional
(ofe]gelo] CINBI [ ¢=Ter o | gl = s "R IETa e SIS [l S r vice backed up by a measurable Environmental Services Performance Index that
Management demonstrates the value delivered.

ECC Environmental Commercial Services: Used Oil Recycling « Oil Filters « Antifreeze « Parts Cleaners « Absorbent Sales

105 S.Alexander Street Field Services: Industrial Cleaning * Tank Cleaning * Vacuum Services « Hazardous Waste * Pipeline Services *
Plant City , Florida 33563 Remediation

Fax: 727-823-0791

scott.crandall@fccenvironmental.com
www.fccenvironmental.com

From: Tripp, Anthony [mailto:Anthony.Tripp@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2012 9:08 AM

To: Glorioso, Vinnie; Crandall, Scott

Cc: Martin, Lee; Kothur, Bheem

Subject: FCC Environmental - Ft. Pierce Facility, used oil permit renewal application

Hello Vinnie,

I am filling in for Bheem Kothur while he is out for the month of December. In reviewing the November 07, 2012 response to the
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September 21, 2012 notice of deficiencies for the Fort Pierce used oil and material processing permit renewal application (Florida
permits 69806-HO-005 & 69806-SO-006) there is still one item that require clarification.

In your response to Comment 32 of the Notice of Deficiencies document, you have quantified the maximum amount of solid waste
material that will be stored at the facility at any onetime. This amount sums up to 10,230 55-gallon drums of oil filters and absorbents,
and 2,511 tons of scrap metal.

This maximum storage amount is not covered in your financial assurance for the facility. The maximum amount of material stored on site
at any time must be the amount that is provided for in your financial assurance calculations.

Processing of your renewal application will continue to be held in abeyance pending clarification of thisitem. Please provide your response
to this request for clarification within 10-days. If you wish to discuss this item do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Anthony R. Tripp, Ph.D., P.E.
Professional Engineer I11

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section
(850) 245-8766

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department by clicking on this link.
DEP Customer Survey.
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